OP \$40.00 88875300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM603023

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARMANDO ERNESTO DOLLERO FIGUEROA		09/30/2020	INDIVIDUAL: MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARLO DOLLERO FIGUEROA	
Street Address:	Blvd Aeropuerto Miguel Alemán N. Ext 154	
Internal Address:	No. Interior 11, Rancho el Rosario Lerma	
City:	Estado de Mexico	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	52000	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88875300	CASA DOLLERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7877253144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7877223446

Email: mail@marcas-estadosunidos.com

Correspondent Name: Arturo Perez-Guerrero **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 9024163

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arturo Perez-Guerrero
SIGNATURE:	/Arturo Perez-Guerrero/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=cassa dollero assignment document for USPTO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007077 FRAME: 0480

900574686

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ARMANDO ERNESTO DOLLERO FIGUEROA, an individual, citizen of Mexico, residing at Blvd Aeropuerto Miguel Alemán N. Ext 154 No. Interior 11, Rancho el Rosario Lerma Estado de Mexico MEXICO 52000, has adopted, and is the owner of a fifty percent (50%) interest in the Trademark CASA DOLLERO, application serial number 88875300, filed on April 16, 2020;

WHEREAS, CARLO DOLLERO FIGUEROA, an individual, citizen of Mexico, residing at Blvd Aeropuerto Miguel Alemán N. Ext 154 No. Interior 11, Rancho el Rosario Lerma Estado de Mexico MEXICO 52000, has adopted, and is the owner of the other fifty percent (50%) interest in the Trademark CASA DOLLERO, application serial number 88875300, filed on April 16, 2020;

WHEREAS, CARLO DOLLERO FIGUEROA, is desirous of acquiring the fifty percent (50%) interest in the Trademark CASA DOLLERO, application serial number 88875300, filed on April 16, 2020, currently owned by ARMANDO ERNESTO DOLLERO FIGUEROA;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ARMANDO ERNESTO DOLLERO FIGUEROA hereby assigns to CARLO DOLLERO FIGUEROA all right, title and interest in the United States in and to his fifty percent (50%) interest in said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the corresponding registrations.

Signed at Estado de Mexico, Mexico, this 30 day of September, 2020.

ARMANDO ERNESTO DOLLERO FIGUEROA

CARLO DOLLERO FIGUEROA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007077 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 10/14/2020